$’000  $’000

J$ Denominated securities   487,283  371,368
USD Denominated securities  27,547  88,322

Total 514,830  459,690

The following table indicates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in interest rates,
with all other variables held constant, on the income statement.

ANNUAL REPORT 2017-2018

Transport Authority
regulating with vision

 27.  Financial instruments and financial risk management (Continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(ii)   Interest rate risk

64 Regulating Public transportation to make safe, secure, reliable and efcient

TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

(Expressed in Jamaican dollars)

The sensitivity of net surplus is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on surplus
for the year based on the floating rate non-trading financial assets and financial liabilities. The
correlation of variables will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate impact on
market risk, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in variables, variables had to be
analysed on an individual basis.

 Effect on

surplus
 Effect on

surplus
 2018  2017
 $’000  $’000
Change in interest rates on
   J$ Securities

   -1% (2017: -1%) (4,873)  (3,714)
   +1%  (2017: +1%) 4,873  3714

 Effect on surplus  Effect on

surplus
 2018  2017
 $’000  $’000
Change in interest rates on
   USD Securities

   -0.5% (2017: -0.5%) (138)  (442)
   +0.5%  (2017: +1%) 138  883

The following tables summarise the company’s exposure to interest rate risk at the end of the
reporting per iod. It includes financial instruments at carrying amounts, categorised by the
earlier of contractual repricing or maturity dates.

ANNUAL REPORT 2017-2018

Transport Authority
regulating with vision

65Regulating Public transportation to make safe, secure, reliable and efcient

TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

(Expressed in Jamaican dollars)

 2018

  Within 1
Month or

on
Demand

 1 to 3
Months 3 to 12

1 to 5
years

Non-
Interest
Bearing  Total

 $’000   $’000   $’000   $’000  $’000   $’000

Financial Assets

Cash and deposits  - 514,830 - - 52,855 567,685

Investment security  - - - 62,629 - 62,629

Finance lease receivable  - - - - 48,125 48,125